
Dear Parents and Carers, 
  
Message from Mrs Talbot: 
Welcome to the last briefing of the Spring Term!  
It has been a busy last week; Owls and Swans are already settled into their new classrooms (which look amazing - huge 
thanks go to the staff who have worked so hard to get them ready for children to come in to today) and the mobile is empty 
and ready for removal in the holidays. Robins and Doves enjoyed a lovely Spring walk yesterday culminating in a trip to the 

park before returning to school for lunch. 
 

 
I think everyone is ready for a much needed break, however we have lots already planned for an exciting and busy summer 
term! 
  
Have a lovely Easter holiday. 
Best wishes, 
   
Mrs Talbot - Headteacher 
   
Parents Meetings 
Parents meeting are being held on Monday 22nd April and Tuesday 23rd April 3pm-6pm. Bookings will open on Saturday 

13th April at 10am and will close at 2pm on Thursday 18th April 2pm.  
 

 
Premier Sports 
Premier sports will be running their gymnastics club again starting Thursday 18th April. Attached is all the booking 

information, please do get booked up early, its a very popular club.   
  
Education Inclusion Family Advisor 
Please find attached the April newsletter from Martin Monger and the EIFA team. Don't forget Martin will be with us again 
Monday 22nd April from 8.30am for appointments. He's a great listener and is here to help and provide advice for any 
parents. If you want to see Martin or wondering if he might be able to help you please contact the office.  
  
School Lunches 
Please don't forget to order your child's school lunches for next term.   
  
Have a lovely Easter Holiday, we look forward to welcoming you all back on Tuesday 16th April.   
  
Kind Regards 

  
Mrs Rachael Barton 
School Secretary  
  

Important Dates: 
  
Friday 29th March- Friday 12th April                Easter Holidays 
  

Monday 15th April                                          INSET DAY- No children in school 

Wednesday 17th April                                     Bikeability Level 1- Owls Class 

Monday 22nd April                                          EIFA Drop-in 8.30am onwards 

Monday 22nd April                                         Parents Meetings 3pm-6pm 

Tuesday 23rd April                                          Parents Meetings 3pm-6pm 

Monday 6th May                                             Bank Holiday 

Monday 13th- Friday 17th May                         Year 6 SAT's 

Thursday 23rd May                                          EIFA Drop-in 2pm onwards 

Monday 27th May- Friday 31st May                  Half Term 

Tuesday 4th June                                           Heights & Weights Measurements YR & YR6 

Wednesday 5th June                                       Vision Screening YR 



Tuesday 18th June                                          New Reception 2024 Parents Meeting 

Monday 24th June                                           EIFA Drop-in 8.30am onwards 

Thursday 27th June                                        YR6 Abbey Transition Day 

Friday 28th June                                             YR6 Abbey Transition Day 

Wednesday 3rd July                                        YR6 Cromwell Transition Day 

Tuesday 9th July                                             YR6 Cromwell Transition Day 

Thursday 11th July                                          YR6 Cromwell Transition Day 

Thursday 11th July                                          EIFA Drop-in 2pm onwards 

Monday 22nd July                                           INSET DAY- No children in school 

Tuesday 23rd July- Friday 30th August              Summer Holidays 

Tuesday 3rd September                                   INSET DAY- No children in school 

Wednesday 4th September                               Term Starts 

Monday 28th Oct- Friday 1st Nov                     Half Term 

Monday 23rd December- Monday 6th January   Christmas Holidays 

Monday 6th January 2025                               INSET DAY- No children in school 

Monday 17th- Friday 21st February 2025          Half Term 

Friday 4th April 2025                                       INSET DAY- No children in school 

Monday 7th- Monday- Monday 21st April 2025   Easter Holidays 

Monday 5th May 2025                                      Bank Holiday 

Monday 26th- Friday 30th May 2025                  Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025                                     INSET DAY- No children in school 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025                                INSET DAY- No children in school 

Thursday 24th July- Friday 29th August 2025      Summer Holidays 

 

 


